
DICK ANDERSON 
CONSTRUCTION,INC 

Number:  27 

Date Issued: 09/07/11 
 
 

RFI  27 
 

Project: COOLEY LABORATORY RENOVATION POTENTIAL IMPACTS 
 
Cost Impact: No 

Job: 
 

Customer: 

3146 
 
STOFMT 

COOLEY LAB, PPA# 10-0023 
 
MSU BOZEMAN 

 
Schedule Impact: No 

 
Issued To: CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERV. 

P.O. BOX 7274 
BOZEMAN, MT 59715 

 
 

Attention: DONALD J. PLATISHA Coordination copies to: 

Phone/Fax: 406 585-0611 /   406 585-2698 
 
 

Item: PVC Coated Ductwork Type: MECH 
 

Reference: Spec. Section: 
 

Attachments: Product Data 
 
 

QUESTION: 

Description of Request 

The specificatons call for G90 coated 4x1 mil Thickness PVC.  We request a variance to supply G60 galvanized coated 4x4 
mil thickness inside and out.  The reason we are asking for this variance is because G90 PVC Coated is not readily 
available.  Current lead time as of today's date is 12-15 weeks to receive the coil, and 2-3 weeks to produce spiral pipe, or 
roughly 14-18 weeks out.  This will impact being able to close in shafts and walls.  G60 4x4 coated material is in stock. 

 
Respond By: 09/14/11 By: TIM THOLT 

 
Response 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Signed:    Date:    

 
Proceed as Indicated:      Date:    

 
 

Printed by TTH as of 09/07/11  5:42:57PM 

 
Owner Authorized Representative 

dave_broquist
Text Box
The use of G60 steel as the base metal is acceptable. The RFI notes that both interior and exterior of duct is intended to be coated with PVC. Only inner coating is specified and exterior is intended to be galvanized finish exposed to view. MSU and /or architect must OK the use of PVC on the duct exterior. Response by: Dave Broquist, GPD     Date: 9-8-11

dp
Text Box
Per Conversation with the Architect (Frank) and MSU ( Cecilia) PVC coating on the exterior is acceptable the Color shall be White.Cecilia Vaniman, MSU   Date 9/12/11



 

RFI - REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
 

DATE:   

09/07/11 

RFI NO.     H-001 ORIGINATOR: TCME 

To: Dick Anderson 

Contruction 

 

CONTRACT NO.   

MSU Cooley Lab 

 

 

 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:  

MSU Cooley Lab 
 

ATTENTION OF:   

              Tim Tholt 

  

SUBJECT:       MSU Cooley Lab PVC Coated Ductwork – Variance Request 

OPERABLE UNIT:   

MAJOR WORK TASK:  
REFERENCE DWG., P.O., TAG, SPECIFICATION NO. (FOR DEVIATIONS OR 
DEFICIENCIES)  

Priority 
 

_____Informational    _____Low Importance  ___ _ Important   _____High Importance   __ x___Urgent   

 
PVC Coated Ductwork: 

 

 Spec Calls for G90 Coated 4x1 mil Thickness PVC 
 
Request Variance to supply G60 Galvanized Coated 4x4 mil Thickness inside and out 
 
Reason For Variance: 
 

 G90 PVC Coated is not readily available – Current lead time as of today’s Date is 12-15 weeks to receive 
the coil, 2-3 weeks to produce the pipe 

 G60 4x4 coated Material is in stock 
 
See attached PVC/PDF Specification as well as chemical Sheet for G60 4x4 Mil 

 
 

  Material Substitution 
  Vendor Material Deficiency 
  Scope 
   Clarification/Information 
  Other Final Design Document 

Tri-County Mechanical & Electrical, Inc. 

Don Blixt 

Date  09/07/11 

RESPONSE/DIRECTIVE: 

 

CC:  Architect:  
        Owner’s Representative:  
        Project Manager:  
        Superintendent:  

        RFI Log & File 

 
        File:  MSU Cooley Lab 

 

 

 

 



,a'-\

t# lln,'c;,
78{Xl Intervale
Detroit, Ml 48238
Phone: (313) 4914380
Far: (313| 491-4381
r,vww.setductmanuf aturi n g.com

o Flat Rolled Steel Processing o Duct Manufacturing

Submittal and Product Data for
4x4 Polyvinyl Coated Galvanized Steel

Product Data:
o Galvanized Base Metal:

o Galvanized forming steel, not chem treat lightly oil, min spangle,
TMPR coils G60---ASTM A653-latest revision FS Type B.

o Polyvinyl Coating:
o 4 mil coating both sides of base metal.
o Valshield SM White SPRLTU, DGW0037.1000
o Entershield R PLAS, 561Y007

Process:
o Prime, hot-dipped, G-60 galvanized steel that is cleaned and fire treated.
o A special epoxy primer is bonded to both sides of the metal
o A 4-mil polyvinyl coating is heat-fused to both sides of the metal.

Product application:
. lt is up to the user to determine the suitability of PVC coated galvanized for

any particular product.
Avai lable in:

o Gauges - 25ga,24ga,22ga,20ga
o Slit to width - min of 2" , max of 50"

See attached Dimensional Guide as manufactured by SET Duct Manufacturing, Inc. and
in accordance with 2005 SMACNA standards.

Respectfully,

furt
Samuel D. Gibson
Celf: (734)718-2755
Email : seibson@setenterorises.com

Chicago Detroit New Boston North Vernon Warren



 SUBMITTAL 
 
 
 

SPIRAL DUCT/PIPE * FITTINGS * SEALANT * ACO
P. O. Box 14439   5936 EDEN DRIV

800-299-8340   email  spiral@lewisan

  

PROJECT:   

ENGINEER:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SYSTEM 
 

PRODUCT
PVC coated Single
Spiral Duct and Ma

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Spiral Duct 
 

Gauge 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

WEB PAGE   www.lewisand
 

LOCATION:    
USTICAL/THERM
E    FORT WORTH
dlambert.com  *  81

CUSTOMER:   

 Wall Round 
tching Fittings. 

ds. 

 

 

lambert.com/spiral.h
CONSTRUCTION 
All spiral pipe and fittings 
are manufactured in 
accordance with the latest 
edition of SMACNA 2005 
Duct Construction Standar
 

MATERIAL 
 

 
 
Steel is of lock-forming quality, conforming to A-653 standards manufactured as Spiral Lock-seam in 
accordance with the following table:
AL PANE
, TX  7611
7-834-297

 

tml 
Fittings
 

LS * ANGLE RINGS 
7 
1  fax 

 

Shane Filewood
Text Box
SUBMITTAL



 SUBMITTAL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

   
SPIRAL DUCT/PIPE * FITTINGS * SEALANT * ACOUSTICAL/THERMAL PANELS * ANGLE RINGS 
P. O. Box 14439   5936 EDEN DRIVE    FORT WORTH, TX  76117 

800-299-8340   email  spiral@lewisandlambert.com  *  817-834-2971  fax 

 

  COMMENTS: 

WEB PAGE   www.lewisandlambert.com/spiral.html 

Shane Filewood
Text Box
SUBMITTAL



     
SPIRAL DIVISION SPIRAL PIPE  LONG SEAM PIPE  
 

Dimensions:      A = Inlet Size     B = Outlet Size    C, D = Branch Sizes      R = Radius 
 

*Items checked or highlighted are included in this project. 
 

 

SINGLE WALL ROUND PIPE & FITTINGS 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
E5-90 E3-45 SE-90 SE-45 E3-60 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
E2-30 E2-22 1/2 EV2-90 HTE3-90 HTE2-45 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
T1 T1R T2R CT1 CT1R 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
CT2R HT1 HT1R HT2 HT2R 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
L1 L1R L2 L2R CL1 

 

 

 

 

 

  
        CL1R        CL2        CL2R         R1         ER1 

Shane Filewood
Placed Image

Shane Filewood
Placed Image

Shane Filewood
Text Box
Project:

Shane Filewood
Text Box
Quote #:



     
SPIRAL DIVISION 

 

Dimensions:      A = Inlet Size     B = Outlet Size    C, D = Branch Sizes      R = Radius 
 

*Items checked or highlighted are included in this project. 
 

SPIRAL PIPE  LONG SEAM PIPE  

 

SINGLE WALL ROUND PIPE AND FITTINGS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
OS BM Y2 Y2 BT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
BTR DEP FEC SQR DC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

FC TP TSP TCP TCSP 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
LP LSP HTP HTSP LCP 

 

 

Flanges In            

 

Flanges Out 

 

Flanges In 

 

Flanges Out 

 

LCSP PRTI PRTO PTRBI PTRBO 
 

 

 

 

 

 

          

  AccuFlange    SpiralMate   Angle Ring   
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Shane Filewood
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Shane Filewood
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Shane Filewood
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FOR G-60 4X4 MIL

garyw
Rectangle

garyw
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	Engineer: GPD Consulting Engineers
	Customer: S. Conley Sales, inc.
	Location: Bozeman, MT
	SystemInfo: Laboratory Exhaust Air
	SystemInfo2: Negative 2"w.g. thru 6" w.g. 
	SystemInfo3: 
	SystemInfo4: 
	Quote #:: QUOTE #:
	DATE:: DATE:
	Insert DATE: 7/11/2011
	3" - 14": 4" - 24"
	15" - 26": 26" - 32"
	27" - 36": 34" - 60"
	37" - 50": 
	52" - 60": 
	62" - 84": 
	26-1: 22
	24: 20
	22: 18
	20: 
	18-1: 
	18-2: 
	24F: 22
	22F: 20
	20-1F: 18
	20-2F: 
	18F: 
	16F: 
	BRANCH TAPS: BRANCH TAPS
	HFT: Yes
	High Efficiency Taps: High Efficiency Taps
	LT: Yes
	Lateral Taps: Lateral Taps
	F/A SEAMS: FITTING / ASSEMBLY SEAMS
	T/S: Yes
	Tack Welded & Sealed: Combination of Rivets and Stainless Steel Screws
	AG: Yes
	Above Ground: Above Ground  PVC Coated
	Text2: * PVC Coated Spiral Ducts 12" and larger are provided as corrugated Spiral
	COMMENT LINE 1: All exhaust is associated with EF-1, 2, 3 & 4 upstream and downsteam of all GEX Valves and HEV 
	COMMENT LINE 2: Valves. 
	COMMENT LINE 3: 
	COMMENT LINE 5: installation of the damaged piece is completed.
	COMMENT LINE 4: Any damage to the PVC coating shall be repaired with PVC touch-up paint of similar product as soon as
	CONNECTIONS: CONNECTIONS
	Coupling Slip-Fit: Coupling Slip-Fit
	FITTING INFORMATION: FITTING INFORMATION
	SBF: Yes
	PSBF: PROVIDED AS PIPE AND SEPARATE BARREL FITTINGS.
	PLT: Yes
	LOSSE TAPS: PROVIDED AS PIPE AND LOOSE TAPS
	Text1: PVC COATED SINGLE WALL ROUND
	Elbows: ELBOW RADIUS PROVIDED AS:
	1 1/2: Yes
	1 1/2 ": 1 1/2 x Diameter
	OTHER: Off
	Other: 
	COMMENT LINE6: 
	COMMENT LINE7: 
	COMMENT LINE 8: 
	c2: Yes
	c3: Off
	c4: Off
	c5: Off
	c7: Off
	c8: Off
	c9: Off
	c10: Off
	c13: Off
	c11: Off
	c14: Off
	c12: Off
	c15: Off
	c16: Off
	c17: Yes
	c18: Yes
	c19: Off
	c20: Off
	c21: Off
	c22: Off
	c23: Off
	c24: Off
	c25: Off
	c26: Off
	c260: Off
	c27: Off
	c28: Yes
	c29: Off
	LongSeam: Off
	c6: Yes
	c1: Yes
	Project: Cooley Lab Renovation
	Quote #: 1105-070
	c35: Off
	c45: Yes
	c36: Off
	c38: Off
	DC: Yes
	c42: Off
	c440: Off
	c40: Yes
	c43: Yes
	c44: Off
	c37: Off
	c46: Off
	c47: Yes
	c49: Off
	c48: Off
	c50: Off
	c51: Off
	c52: Off
	c53: Off
	c54: Off
	AF: Off
	Check Box1: Yes
	SM: Off
	AR: Off
	c30: Off
	c31: Off
	c32: Off
	c33: Off
	c34: Off
	Spiral: Yes
	LongSeam2: Off


